© 2016 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com C3P24D25C 1
C3P24D25C\112016\Q4
Series C3P24D25C
Three-Phase Output to 25A 280 Vac
DC Control
Figure 2
CONTROL CHARACTERISTIC
Part Number Explanation
NOTES
1) Line Voltage (nominal): 48 = 480 Vac
2) Switch Type: D = Zero-cross turn-on
3) Thermal Pad: -12 (ex: C3P24D25C-12)
Part Number Description
C3P24D25 25A, 280 Vac
C3P24D25C 25A, 280 Vac
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
Figure 1 — Dimensions in inches [mm]
FEATURES/BENEFITS
• Three-phase solid state relay in a compact SIP
package
• High-temperature plastic housing for mechanical
ruggedness
• Tight zero-cross window for low EMI
• Exposed ceramic baseplate for reduced thermal
resistance
DESCRIPTION
The Series C3P three-phase AC solid-state relays are
designed to control medium amounts of power in three-
phase applications. Optical isolation ensures complete
protection of the C3P’s control circuit from load transients.
The C3P’s compact plastic housing provides a low-cost
alternative to large metallic threephase contactors. The
C3P is designed with heatsinking in mind. The ceramic
baseplate provides excellent thermal performance. The
relay’s tight zero-cross window greatly reduces EMI.
APPLICATIONS
• Heating control
• HVAC controls
• Light/Lamp control
• Three-phase AC loads
2.8
(71.12)
0.325
(8.26)
0.500
(12.70)
1.090
(27.69)
0.450
(11.43)
0.150 TYP.
(3.81)
0.150
(3.81)
MAX 0.140 (3.6)
OF CERAMIC
0.050 X 0.020 THICK
(1.27 X 0.51)
WEIGHT: 1.093 oz. (31g)
3.200
0.450
(11.43)
(81.28)
0.425
(10.8)
0.193
(4.90)
.500
(12.7)
0.039
   (1)
CONTROL
1 2
C3P24D25C
SOLID STATE RELAY FRANCE
1 21 2+ -
3.5-10VDC PHASE 1
OUTPUT  24-280VAC/25A